## **Consent to process Personal Data**

(Full Name), ID/Passport No, by	, issued «»
(authority), registered at the address	

Of my own free will and volition express my consent to process my Personal Data by JSC "Institute of Leadership" at the address: 121099, Russia, Moscow, 2 - nd Smolensky lane, 1/4, room 4/6/5 and its affiliated companies for purposes: \*

- potential future employment with the possibility of such Data processing during the effective period of labor or service contract;
- informational and analytical direct mail, including collection, recording, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (update, correction), retrieval, usage, transfer (distribution, provision, access), depersonalization, blocking, removal, destruction, transboundary transfer of Personal Data (including any countries without adequate protection of the personal data), as well as for execution of any other actions in respect to such Personal Data in accordance with current legislation of the Russian Federation, executed by or without means of automated processing.

The list of Personal Data subject to processing includes name, last name, second name, date and place of birth, address of place of residence and address of registration, marital, social and property status, education, qualification and other skills, profession, information on previous places of work, functions, expected level of remuneration, names of referees, hobby, personal characteristics, and any other information concerning my personality.

I hereby acknowledge and accept that in case it is necessary for the above-stated purposes to grant my Personal Data to the third party, JSC "Institute of Leadership" is entitled to disclose my Personal Data to such third parties and other authorized persons, only to the extend required for the above-stated actions, as well as to provide such third parties with the relevant documents containing my Personal Data.

This Consent to process Personal Data is executed for indefinite period and is valid until the moment of withdrawal of Consent. The Consent can be withdrawn by sending of correspondent written notice to JSC "Institute of Leadership" at the address: 121099, Russia, Moscow, 2 - nd Smolensky lane, 1/4, room 4/6/5. In case of withdraw of consent receipt JSC "Institute of Leadership" is obliged to dismiss the processing of Personal Data, and in case the saving of the such Data is not required for the purposes of Personal Data' processing - to delete them not

An order of Consent for Personal Data processing withdrawal is agreed: \*

Agree